Anderson (IN) (16-10,11-7 HCAC) -vs- Transylvania (16-8,10-6 HCAC)
02/20/22 at Clive M. Beck Center, Lexington, KY

Date: 02/20/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dé;\%g:Pi"SS Anderson (IN) 24 41 65

Site: Clive M. Beck Center, Lexington, KY Transylvania 29 37 66

Referees: Chris Hudson, Mike Webster, Bryan Washer

Anderson (IN) 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Knight,Maurice * 40 9-22 2-8 2-5 1-10 11 2 3 0 1 0 22

20 Ivanyo,Tate =3 35 8-15 4-5 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 3 22

24  Shropshire,Fred * 35 1-7 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 1 0 4

33  Hunt,Alex =3 24 0-5 0-2 4-6 4-1 5 3 2 0 0 1 4

44  Uzorh,Francis * 26 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 1 2 0 0

10  Smith,Camden 27  3-7 1-1 3-5 3-0 3 3 1 3 0 1 10

05 Gadis,Jordan 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 0 3

03  Bessick,Phil 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-60 8-21 13-20 18-23 41 15 11 11 5 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-34 26.47 % 3-12 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 10-16 62.50 %

Total 22-60 36.7 % 8-21 38.1% 13-20 65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Transylvania 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Larimore,Zach * 40 8-14 1-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 18

35 Penn,Hunter & 23 6-12 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 3 1 12

21 Smith,Simon * 31 2-10 0-3 4-6 2-2 4 4 1 1 1 0 8

20 Napier,Colby X 25 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 8

10 Stahlman,Zach * 29 0-2 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 1 8 1 0 1 4

00 Teague,Matthew 16 4-5 0-0 3-6 1-5 6 3 2 4 0 0 11

24  Pashley,Aiden 16 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

04 Green,Jaylan 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 2

05 Patton,Jack 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 3-14 15-20 10-20 30 19 14 9 4 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 0-6 0.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 24-54 444 % 3-14 214 % 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Anderson (IN)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Transylvania

GOOD 3PTR by IVANYO,TATE
ASSIST by HUNT,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by IVANYO,TATE

REBOUND DEF by UZORH,FRANCIS

GOOD JUMPER by IVANYO,TATE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

TURNOVER by IVANYO,TATE

BLOCK by KNIGHT,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by UZORH,FRANCIS

SUB IN by SMITH,CAMDEN

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MAURICE

SUB IN by BESSICK,PHIL

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by BESSICK,PHIL
MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

SUB OUT by BESSICK,PHIL
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IVANYO,TATE

19:44
19:25

19:03

18:40

18:15
17:47
17:17

17:04
16:56
16:34
16:34
16:18
16:18
16:02
15:44

15:23

15:16

14:54

14:38

14:08
14:02
14:02
14:02
14:02
14:02
13:43
13:16
13:16
13:15
13:15
13:11

13:03
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
12:35
12:11

12:02

0-2
3-2

3-4

5-4

5-6

7-6
7-8

7-10

7-12

H2
Vi1

H1

Vi1

H1

V1

H3

H5

GOOD JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by STAHLMAN,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by NAPIER,COLBY
GOOD JUMPER by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint)

STEAL by PENN,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by STAHLMAN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SIMON

REBOUND OFF by PENN,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAHLMAN,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER

SUB IN by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

ASSIST by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

BLOCK by SMITH,SIMON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMON
SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by HUNT,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by IVANYO, TATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IVANYO, TATE

MISS JUMPER by SHROPSHIRE,FRED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNT,ALEX

SUB IN by UZORH,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE
ASSIST by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAMDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CAMDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAMDEN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAMDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by IVANYO,TATE
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by GADIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by GADIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by UZORH,FRANCIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,CAMDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHROPSHIRE,FRED
SUB OUT by UZORH,FRANCIS
SUB IN by IVANYO,TATE

SUB IN by HUNT,ALEX

FOUL by HUNT,ALEX

07:26

07:24
07:24

10-12

10-14

10-16

12-16

13-16

13-18

13-19

SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY
SUB IN by PATTON,JACK

SUB IN by PASHLEY,AIDEN

FOUL by PENN,HUNTER

H2

H4 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
ASSIST by PATTON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH

H4
FOUL by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER
SUB IN by SMITH,SIMON
SUB OUT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLAN

H3
MISS 3PTR by LARIMORE,ZACH

STEAL by PATTON,JACK
MISS LAYUP by PATTON,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARIMORE,ZACH
H5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SIMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYLAN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SIMON
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAYLAN

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLAN
SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATTON,JACK

MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JACK

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SIMON

H6 GOOD FT by SMITH,SIMON



REBOUND DEF by HUNT,ALEX

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MAURICE
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by GADIS,JORDAN
FOUL by GADIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GADIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN
SUB IN by UZORH,FRANCIS

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,ALEX

BLOCK by UZORH,FRANCIS
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE
MISS LAYUP by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint)

STEAL by IVANYO,TATE

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by IVANYO,TATE
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,ALEX

STEAL by IVANYO,TATE

GOOD DUNK by IVANYO, TATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UZORH,FRANCIS
MISS JUMPER by IVANYO, TATE(in the paint)

FOUL by IVANYO,TATE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUNT,ALEX

SUB IN by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

FOUL by KNIGHT,MAURICE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CAMDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by UZORH,FRANCIS

MISS LAYUP by UZORH,FRANCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by UZORH,FRANCIS

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAMDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMDEN
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE

07:

24

07:04
07:04
07:04
06:40

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

16

13
13
13
13
13

14-19

15-19

17-19

19-19

19-20

H5
H4

H2

H1

MISS FT by SMITH,SIMON

FOUL by NAPIER,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY

SUB OUT by PATTON,JACK
SUB OUT by PASHLEY,AIDEN
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by STAHLMAN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by STAHLMAN,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
TURNOVER by PENN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by LARIMORE,ZACH
TURNOVER by NAPIER,COLBY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIMON(in the paint)

BLOCK by PENN,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY
SUB IN by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

MISS FT by SMITH,SIMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,SIMON

BLOCK by PENN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,SIMON

MISS JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by UZORH,FRANCIS
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE

MISS FT by KNIGHT,MAURICE

TURNOVER by IVANYO, TATE
FOUL by UZORH,FRANCIS

MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

FOUL by UZORH,FRANCIS

SUB OUT by UZORH,FRANCIS
SUB IN by HUNT,ALEX

TURNOVER by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

SUB OUT by SHROPSHIRE,FRED
SUB IN by SMITH,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE

24-22 V2
FOUL by PENN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER
SUB IN by PASHLEY,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SIMON
24-24 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

24-25 H1 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
24-26 H2 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
24-27 H3 GOOD FT by PASHLEY,AIDEN

24-28 H4 GOOD FT by PASHLEY,AIDEN

24-29 H5 GOOD FT by PASHLEY,AIDEN
SUB OUT by PASHLEY,AIDEN
SUB IN by PATTON,JACK

SUB OUT by PATTON,JACK

SUB IN by PASHLEY,AIDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PASHLEY,AIDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Transylvania
20:00 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB OUT by PASHLEY,AIDEN
20:00 SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY
20:00 SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMDEN 20:00
SUB IN by SHROPSHIRE,FRED 20:00
SUB IN by UZORH,FRANCIS 20:00
19:44 24-31 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMITH,SIMON
GOOD JUMPER by SHROPSHIRE,FRED(in the paint) 19:17 26-31 H5
ASSIST by KNIGHT,MAURICE ==
18:50 MISS JUMPER by NAPIER,COLBY
BLOCK by IVANYO,TATE 18:50
REBOUND DEF by IVANYO, TATE --
18:44 FOUL by NAPIER,COLBY
GOOD FT by IVANYO,TATE 18:44 27-31 H4
GOOD FT by IVANYO,TATE 18:44 28-31 H3
18:32 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIMON(in the paint)
BLOCK by UZORH,FRANCIS 18:32
-- REBOUND OFF by PENN,HUNTER
18:28 MISS LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE --
18:28 FOUL by SMITH,SIMON
GOOD JUMPER by IVANYO, TATE(in the paint) 18:12 30-31 H1
FOUL by HUNT,ALEX 17:50



17:47 30-33 H3 GOOD JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by IVANYO,TATE 17:24 33-33
ASSIST by KNIGHT,MAURICE --
17:03 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SIMON(in the paint)
BLOCK by SHROPSHIRE,FRED 17:03
= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SIMON
16:58 MISS 3PTR by STAHLMAN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint) 16:32
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by UZORH,FRANCIS 16:17
SUB OUT by UZORH,FRANCIS 16:17
SUB IN by SMITH,CAMDEN 16:17
16:17 SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER
16:17 SUB IN by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
16:17 33-34 H1 GOOD FT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB OUT by HUNT,ALEX 16:17
SUB IN by BESSICK,PHIL 16:17
16:17 33-35 H2 GOOD FT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by IVANYO,TATE 15:51 36-35 V1

ASSIST by SHROPSHIRE,FRED --
15:30 36-38 H2 GOOD 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY
-- ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

15:07 FOUL by LARIMORE,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07
MISS 3PTR by SHROPSHIRE,FRED 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
FOUL by BESSICK,PHIL 14:57
14:53 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SIMON(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
14:47 36-41 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by LARIMORE,ZACH
== ASSIST by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

14:28 FOUL by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by BESSICK,PHIL 14:28
SUB IN by HUNT,ALEX 14:28
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE 14:14
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,ALEX(in the paint) 14:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:09 FOUL by NAPIER,COLBY
14:09 SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY
14:09 SUB IN by PATTON,JACK
MISS JUMPER by SHROPSHIRE,FRED 13:51
= REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
13:43 TURNOVER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
STEAL by HUNT,ALEX 13:43
TURNOVER by SMITH,CAMDEN 13:34
13:34 STEAL by STAHLMAN,ZACH
13:34 SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
13:34 SUB IN by PASHLEY,AIDEN
SUB OUT by IVANYO,TATE 13:34
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN 13:34
FOUL by HUNT,ALEX 13:25
13:25 36-42 H6 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by HUNT,ALEX 13:25
SUB IN by UZORH,FRANCIS 13:25
13:25 MISS FT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SHROPSHIRE,FRED ==

TURNOVER by UZORH,FRANCIS 13:03
12:52 36-44 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SIMON
12:34 FOUL by LARIMORE,ZACH



MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:08 TURNOVER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
STEAL by SMITH,CAMDEN 12:08
GOOD 3PTR by GADIS,JORDAN 11:53 39-44 H5
ASSIST by UZORH,FRANCIS --
11:30 MISS 3PTR by PATTON,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by LARIMORE,ZACH
FOUL by UZORH,FRANCIS 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21
SUB OUT by UZORH,FRANCIS 11:21
SUB IN by HUNT,ALEX 11:21
11:21 39-45 H6 GOOD FT by SMITH,SIMON
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMDEN 11:21
SUB IN by IVANYO, TATE 11:21
11:21 39-46 H7 GOOD FT by SMITH,SIMON
MISS JUMPER by IVANYO, TATE(in the paint) 10:55
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,ALEX --
10:53 FOUL by PASHLEY,AIDEN
MISS FT by HUNT,ALEX 10:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by HUNT,ALEX 10:53
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SIMON
10:29 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SIMON
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE =
TURNOVER by GADIS,JORDAN 10:16
09:54 TURNOVER by SMITH,SIMON
STEAL by IVANYO,TATE 09:54
09:54 SUB OUT by PATTON,JACK
09:54 SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLAN
SUB OUT by SHROPSHIRE,FRED 09:54
SUB IN by SMITH,CAMDEN 09:54
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE 09:40
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,ALEX --
09:40 FOUL by SMITH,SIMON
GOOD FT by HUNT,ALEX 09:40 40-46 H6
GOOD FT by HUNT,ALEX 09:40 41-46 H5
09:23 MISS 3PTR by LARIMORE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by GADIS,JORDAN =
TURNOVER by GADIS,JORDAN 09:12
09:12 STEAL by GREEN,JAYLAN
FOUL by KNIGHT,MAURICE 09:10
09:10 MISS FT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN 09:10
SUB IN by SHROPSHIRE,FRED 09:10
09:10 MISS FT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by IVANYO,TATE --
GOOD 3PTR by IVANYO, TATE 09:01 44-46 H?2
ASSIST by KNIGHT,MAURICE --
08:40 44-48 H4 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREEN,JAYLAN

MISS JUMPER by IVANYO,TATE 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYLAN

08:16 FOUL by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
08:16 TURNOVER by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
07:59 FOUL by SMITH,SIMON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
07:59 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,MATTHEW
07:59 SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY

GOOD FT by HUNT,ALEX 07:59 45-48 H3

GOOD FT by HUNT,ALEX 07:59 46-48 H?2



GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,MAURICE

GOOD FT by SMITH,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by SMITH,CAMDEN

FOUL by SMITH,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by HUNT,ALEX
SUB IN by UZORH,FRANCIS

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CAMDEN
ASSIST by IVANYO,TATE

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by IVANYO,TATE
GOOD JUMPER by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by IVANYO,TATE
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by UZORH,FRANCIS
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by GADIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by IVANYO,TATE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHROPSHIRE,FRED

GOOD FT by SHROPSHIRE,FRED
FOUL by SMITH,CAMDEN

46-50
48-50

50-50
50-52
52-52

53-52

54-52
54-54

54-55
57-55

57-57
59-57

61-57

63-57
63-59

64-59

65-59

65-60
65-61

H4
H 2

H2

V1

V2

H1

V2

V2

V4

V6
V4

V5

V6

V5
V4

SUB OUT by SMITH,SIMON
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAYLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by GREEN,JAYLAN

SUB OUT by PASHLEY,AIDEN
SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LARIMORE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLAN

SUB IN by SMITH,SIMON

MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY
REBOUND OFF by STAHLMAN,ZACH
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY

SUB IN by PATTON,JACK

FOUL by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB OUT by PATTON,JACK

SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY

GOOD FT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
GOOD FT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY



TURNOVER by SMITH,CAMDEN

MISS JUMPER by UZORH,FRANCIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAMDEN

MISS FT by SMITH,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SMITH,CAMDEN

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,MAURICE

MISS FT by KNIGHT,MAURICE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KNIGHT,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAMDEN

00:57
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:44
00:38
00:38
00:37
00:37
00:31
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:11
00:04
00:03
00:03

00:03

65-64

65-66

V1

H1

SUB IN by PATTON,JACK

SUB OUT by PATTON,JACK
SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY
GOOD 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH
BLOCK by PENN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY
SUB IN by PATTON,JACK
FOUL by PATTON,JACK

SUB OUT by PATTON,JACK
SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by LARIMORE,ZACH

FOUL by PENN,HUNTER



